2
R
ed
uc
ed
 P
re
ss

Repair Kits
When ordering specify Ordering Code, Kit No., and Valve Size.
 ORDERING CODE	 KIT NO.		 SIZE
Total Repair Kits
0887298	 RK 009-T		 1⁄4" - 1⁄2"
0888527	 RK 009M3-T		 3⁄4"
0887302	 RK 009M2-T		 3⁄4"
0887283	 RK 009-T		 3⁄4" - 1"
0887793	 RK 009M2-T		 1"
Kit consists of:  relief valve repair kit, first check repair kit, second check repair kit,
retainer (if plastic)
Relief Valve Kits
Total Relief Valve Kits
0887294	 RK 009 VT		 1⁄4"– 1⁄2"
0887509	 RK SS009 VT		 1⁄2"
0887002	 RK 009M2 VT		 3⁄4"
0887520	 RK SS009M2/M3 VT	 1⁄4"– 3⁄4"
0888524	 RK 009M3 VT		 3⁄4"
0887015	 RK 009 VT		 3⁄4" – 1"
0887503	 RK SS009VT		 1"
0887785	 RK 009M2 VT		 1"
Kit consists of: seat, seat O-ring, stem & diaphragm assembly, Stem O-ring, cover
O-ring and RV spring.
Relief Valve Rubber Parts Kits
0887295	 RK 009 RV		 1⁄4"– 1⁄2"
0887510	 RK SS009 RV		 1⁄2"
0886998	 RK 009M2 RV		 3⁄4"
0887519	 RK SS009M2/M3 RV	 1⁄4"– 3⁄4"
0888523	 RK 009M3 RV		 3⁄4"
0887181	 RK 009 RV		 3⁄4"– 1"
0887529	 RK SS009 RV		 3⁄4"– 1"
	 0887786	 RK 009M2 RV		  1"
Kit consists of: diaphragm, disc assembly, stem O-rings, seat O-ring and cover  O-ring.
Total Rubber Parts Kits
0887297	 RK 009 RT		 1⁄4"– 1⁄2"
0887511	 RK SS009 RT		 1⁄2"
0886999	 RK 009M2 RT		 3⁄4"
0887521	 RK SS009M2 RT		 1⁄4" – 3⁄4"
0888597	 RK SS009M3 RT		 1⁄4"– 3⁄4"
0888526	 RK 009M3 RT		 3⁄4"
0887182	 RK 009 RT		 3⁄4"– 1"
0887530	 RK SS009 RT		 1"
0887787	 RK 009M2 RT		 1"